PRIVACY POLICY

Thank you for visiting the Web site of the Law Office of Roger A. Franklin and reviewing our privacy policy and the other notices on this page.

Privacy

We do not collect personal information about you unless you choose to provide that information to us

If you send us e-mail

If you choose to send us e-mail that has included personal information, we will use the information only to respond to your message and for no other purposes. We do not use the information to create personal profiles or give it to others for commercial use or other purposes. However, if you send us a threat or a message that describes or promotes unlawful activity, we will share it with law enforcement authorities.

Legal information not legal advice

This site includes areas that will give information that is intended to help consumers find legal assistance, learn about the law and legal system in California, and work better with my office. This site and the information provided, however, do not constitute legal advice and must not be used as a substitute for the counsel and services that you may require from an attorney.

Links

This Web site contains links to other sites. When you link to another site, you are no longer on our site and are subject to privacy and other practices of the new site. The Law Office of Roger A. Franklin is not responsible for the practices or content of these or any other sites.

Disclaimers

The Law Office of Roger A. Franklin attempts to maintain the accuracy of the content of its Web site. Any errors or omissions should be reported. The Law Office of Roger A. Franklin makes no claims, promises, or guarantees about the absolute accuracy, completeness, or adequacy of the contents of this Web site and expressly disclaims liability for errors and omissions in the contents. No warranty of any kind, implied or expressed, or statutory, including but not limited to the warranties of non-infringement of third party rights, title, merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and freedom from computer virus, is given with respect to the contents of this Web site or its hyperlinks to other Internet resources.

Reference in this Web site to any specific commercial products, processes, or services, or the use of any trade, firm, or corporation name is for the information and convenience of the

public, and does not constitute endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by the Law Office of Roger A. Franklin, or my employees or agents.

Ownership, copyright and trademark notice

Copyright © The Law Office of Roger A. Franklin, 2009

This Web site, and all publications in the site, is copyrighted by The Law Office of Roger A. Franklin.

Contact information

If you have any questions or concerns with respect to the privacy policy or these other notices or about the Law Office of Roger A. Franklin's Web site, you may contact us at rogerfranklin@prodigy.net or by mail at:

The Law Office of Roger Franklin 16000 Ventura Blvd., Suite 908, Encino, California 91436